Interest Less than More than

2014 Rate On Demand I Year I -2 Years 2-3 Years 3 Years Total
Cash and cash equivalents

(excluding cash on hand) 0.250/•• 1.15% P203,950,419 PI85,847,256 P- P- P- P389,797,675
AFS fmancial assets

Government securities 3.10%.9.15% 68,177,091 12,916,760 49,159,458 130,253,309
Financial assets at FVPL

Government 4.15% 305,193,461 305,193,461
Private 5.500/••7.20% 61,797,007 61,797,007

Loans and receivables
Salary loans 5.700/•• 15.00% 20,882,379 54,772,271 78,592,960 154,247,610
Mortgage loans 10.00% 653,966 1,990,209 1,945,592 1,919,842 2,441,767 8,951,376
Policy loans 10.00% 14,760,488 14,760,488

P571,594,853 P223,480,332 PI24,894,954 P93,429,562 P51,601,225 P 1,065,000,926
Policyholders' dividends 4.000/ ••6.00% P3,765,828 P- P- P- P- P3,765,828
Premium deposit fund 3.000/••5.00% 1,479,782 1,479,782

P5,245,610 P- P- P- P- P5,245,610

The sensitivity analysis below is presented for reasonably possible movements in interest rates
with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on equity and profit before tax (that
reflects adjustments due to changes in fair value of AFS financial assets):

Change in Impact on
Interest Profit Impact on

Rate Before Tax Equity
December 31, 2015 +1.00% 11196,692 11137,684

-1.00% (157,057) (109,940)
December 31, 2014 +1.00% 11121,397 1184,978

-1.00% (6,394) (4,476)

In 2015 and 2014, the Company determined the reasonably possible change in interest rate using
the historical percentage changes in weighted average yield rates of outstanding securities for the
past three years.

Equity Price Risk
The Company's equity price risk exposure relates to financial assets whose values will fluctuate as
a result of changes in market prices, principally, equity securities and investment in mutual funds
classified as AFS financial assets. Such securities are subject to price risk due to possible adverse
changes in market values of instruments arising from factors specific to individual instruments or